ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT 23025PW 
(CONCRETE IMPROVEMENTS) BETWEEN THE CITY 
OF WILMINGTON AND DIAMOND MATERIALS, LLC 

FISCAL IMP ACT ST A TEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­ 
year contract extensions at an estimated price of Three Million Seventy-Seven Thousand 
Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($3,077,950.00) per extension. 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title 
only and upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member 
McCoy, the Ordinance was referred to the Public Works & Transportation Committee.